
Category Rack enclosures 
Specification 19” High Density (HD) Rackmount Enclosure for 40G / 100G Ethernet  
Parameters Main Material :  

• Cold Rolled Steel  
• Option for Aluminum  

 
Panel Type :  

•  Fixed Type 
 

Dimensions: Height (U) x Width (W) x Depth (D) in mm 
• 1U x 435mm x 380mm 

 
Interface : MPO-LC 
 
Fiber Count per Cassette: 72-fiber (3x24 MPO-F or 6x12 MPO-F) 
 
Total Fiber Count per Panel : 144-fiber 
 
Available Fiber Mode :  

• Singlemode (OS 1/2)  
• Multimode (OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4) 

 
Compliance : RoHS , IEEE802.3ba 
 
Coating and Color : Black powder coating 
 
Preloaded Units :  

1. MPO-LC Cassette (with MPO Hydra assemblies preloaded) 
2. Adjustable Rackmount Ears, 70mm from the front plate (x 

2pcs) 
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